BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

LC 66

)

)

)

))

)

In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 2016 Integrated Resource Plan MOTION FOR ADMISSION *PRO HAC VICE* FOR JEFFERY D. JEEP

As local counsel for intervener Invenergy, LLC ("Invenergy") Intervenor in the abovecaptioned proceeding, and in accordance with UTCR 3.170, I move this court to admit Jeffery D. Jeep ("Mr. Jeep"), Illinois Bar No. 6182830, *pro hac vice*. In support of this Motion, I submit the attached Certificate of Compliance for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission for Mr. Jeep; the Lawyers' Professional Liability Policy Declarations; and Certificate of Good Standing.

DATED: December 22, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ John W. Weil

By: _

John W. Weil, OSB No. 803967 Of Attorneys for Invenergy, LLC

TOMASI SALYER MARTIN 121 SW Morrison St, Suite 1850 Portland, OR 97204 Telephone: (503) 894-9900 Email: jweil@tomasilegal.com

EXHIBIT A

1 2 2018

Certificate of Compliance For Pro Hac Vice Admission

L Jeffery D. Jeep

(print name), am an attorney in the State of Illinois

and I intend to seek pro hac vice admission in accordance with ORS 9.241 and UTCR 3.170 in the following Oregon court action or proceeding:

)

)

)

Case Name: In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company, 2016 Integrated Resource Plan

Court: Public Utility Commission of Oregon Case No.: LC - 66

I certify that (check all that apply):

In re: Jeffery D. Jeep

I am an attorney in good standing in the State of Illinois as evidenced by the attached good standing certificate issued by the licensing authority in that state. I am not subject to any pending disciplinary proceedings in any jurisdiction; or

Name of Out-of-State Attorney

I am subject to pending disciplinary proceedings in another jurisdiction, the nature and status of which are described in an attachment to this certificate.

I intend to associate in the above-referenced action or proceeding with John W. Weil, Tomasi Salyer Martin, OSB No.

803967 _, an active member in good standing of the Oregon State Bar, who will participate meaningfully in the matter. I will comply with applicable statutes, laws, and procedural rules of the State of Oregon; be familiar with and comply with disciplinary rules of the Oregon State Bar; and submit to the jurisdiction of the Oregon courts and Oregon State Bar with respect to acts and omissions occurring during my pro hac vice admission.

My private law practice activities in Oregon are covered by professional liability insurance substantially equivalent to the Oregon State Bar Professional Liability Fund plan, as evidenced by the attached certificate of insurance coverage.

I agree, as a continuing obligation of pro hac vice admission, to notify the trial court promptly of any changes in my insurance coverage, or my admission or disciplinary status in any other jurisdiction.

I will provide to the Oregon State Bar a copy of the order admitting me pro hac vice in the above-referenced matter when such an order is granted. In the event pro hac vice admission is revoked for any reason, I will promptly notify the Oregon State Bar.

I submit \$500 to the Oregon State Bar as payment of the pro hac vice fee established by ORS 9.241 and the rules of the Oregon Supreme Court. I acknowledge that this fee is for a period of twelve months from the date of the Acknowledgment of Receipt issued below, and that an additional fee of \$500 will be required in order for me to continue my pro hac vice admission in the matter for every twelve-month period thereafter.

_, 20 <u>16</u> .	
Illinois	Bar No.: 6182830
(Home Jurisdicti	
Phone: 708-404	4-9090
FAX: (708) 236-	
Email: jdjeep@er	nviroatty.com
	Illinois(Home JurisdictiPhone:708-404FAX:(708) 236-

Acknowledgment of Receipt

As Director of Regulatory Services of the Oregon State Bar, I acknowledge receipt from the above-named out-of-state attorney of the Certificate of Compliance for Pro Hac Vice Admission and attachments, and the \$500 fee for pro hac vice appearance in the above-referenced Oregon action or proceeding. The fee is for a period of twelve months from the date of this acknowledgment.

10 Dated this 20/ SEE MATERIALS ATTACHED:

Dawn Evans, Director of Regulatory Services

Oregon State Bar Regulatory Services, PO Box 231935, Tigard, OR 97281-1935

EXHIBIT B



Illinois State Bar Association Mutual Insurance Company Lawyers' Professional Liability Policy Declarations

1.	Policy Number:	117824-5			
2.	Named Insured and Principal Address:	Jeep & Blaz	er, LLC		
		Suite 214			
		3023 North	Clark Street		
		Chicago IL 6	0657		
3.	Prior Acts Date:	January 1, 2001			
4.	Policy Term:	From August 15, 2016 to August 15, 2017			
		At 12:01AM	CST at address of In	sured named in	ltem 2
5.	Annual Premium:	\$ 6,435.00			
6.	Limit of Liability:	Per Claim	\$1,000,000	Aggregate	\$2,000,000
	(Inclusive of damages and claim expenses)				
7.	Deductible: Each Claim	\$ 10,000			
	(Inclusive of damages and claim expenses)				
8.	Date of Application:	July 11, 201	16		
Attached Forms and Endorsements:					
	Policy IL 10/2015				
	IL_102_01/15	PRIOR ACTS EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT			
	IL_174A_01/15	CLAIM AND	DISCIPLINARY PRO	CEEDINGS EXCL	LUSION

This schedule including all endorsements listed herein, is incorporated in and made part of the policy to which it applies.

Illinois State Bar Association Mutual Insurance Company

ton W. De Moon By:

Its Authorized Representative

All claims to be reported to: ISBA Mutual Insurance Company Claims Manager 20 S. Clark St., Suite 800 Chicago, II 60603-1826 (800) 473-4722 (312) 379-2000 Fax: (312) 379-2049



CERTIFICATION OF INSURANCE

This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy listed below. The Insurer accepts no responsibility for any additions or changes made hereon that are not on record with the Insurer.

Name and Address of Insured:	Jeep & Blazer, LLC	
- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	Suite 214	
	3023 North Clark Street	
	Chicago, IL 60657	

This is to certify that the policy of insurance listed below has been issued to the Insured named above and is in force at this time.

Type of Insurance:	Lawyers' Professional Liability Insurance
Policy Number:	IL117824-5
Policy Period:	From 8/15/2016 to 8/15/2017
Limits of Liability:	\$1,000,000.00 Per Claim/\$2,000,000.00 Annual Aggregate
Deductible:	\$10,000.00

EXHIBIT C



Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court of Illinois www.iardc.org

One Prudential Plaza 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60601-6219 (312) 565-2600 (800) 826-8625 Fax (312) 565-2320 3161 West White Oaks Drive Suite 301 Springfield, IL 62704 (217) 522-6838 (800) 252-8048 Fax (217) 522-2417

Chicago 12/7/2016

Re: Jeffery Donald Jeep Attorney No. 6182830

To Whom It May Concern:

The records of the Clerk of the Supreme Court of Illinois and this office reflect that Jeffery Donald Jeep was admitted to practice law in Illinois on 11/1/1982; is currently registered on the master roll of attorneys entitled to practice law in this state; has never been disciplined and is in good standing.

Very truly yours, Jerome Larkin Administrator

I Cl. By:

Andrew Oliva Registrar